Saturday, April 13, 2019

2019 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Championships, Prelims
@ Edison High School in Huntington Beach, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Prelims Performance Schedule (as of 04/05/19)

CLASS

SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1

SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2

SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1

SAA - Round 2
SAA - Round 2
SAA - Round 2
SAA - Round 2
SAA - Round 2
SAA - Round 2
SAA - Round 2

Last Updated on 4/11/2019 at 4:22 PM

SCHOOL

Loara High School (Varsity)
Whittier High School
Camarillo High School
Cypress High School
Huntington Beach High School
Alta Loma High School
Dos Pueblos High School
Herbert Hoover High School
Citrus Hill High School

BREAK

West Covina High School
Canyon High School (OC)
Redondo Union High School
Grand Terrace High School
Norco High School
Walnut High School (Varsity)
Redlands East Valley High School
La Quinta High School (OC)
Clark High School

AWARDS

Royal High School
Glendora High School
Sultana High School
Kaiser High School

Trabuco Hills High School (Varsity)

Vista Murrieta High School (JV)
Centennial High School (Varsity)
Riverside Poly High School

BREAK

Arbor View High School
Sunny Hills High School #1
Warren High School
Fallbrook High School
Verdugo Hills High School
Arroyo High School (Varsity)
Workman High School

BREAK

PERFORM

9:00 AM
9:07 AM
9:14 AM
9:21 AM
9:28 AM
9:35 AM
9:42 AM
9:49 AM
9:56 AM

10:03 AM

10:11 AM
10:18 AM
10:25 AM
10:32 AM
10:39 AM
10:46 AM
10:53 AM
11:00 AM
11:07 AM

11:14 AM

12:44 PM
12:52 PM
1:00 PM
1:08 PM
1:16 PM
1:24 PM
1:32 PM
1:40 PM

1:48 PM

1:56 PM
2:04 PM
2:12PM
2:20 PM
2:28 PM
2:36 PM
2:44 PM

2:52 PM

MUSTANGS



Saturday, April 13, 2019

2019 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Championships, Prelims
@ Edison High School in Huntington Beach, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Prelims Performance Schedule (as of 04/05/19)

CLASS

SAA - Round 3
SAA - Round 3
SAA - Round 3
SAA - Round 3
SAA - Round 3
SAA - Round 3
SAA - Round 3

SAA - Round 4
SAA - Round 4
SAA - Round 4
SAA - Round 4
SAA - Round 4
SAA - Round 4
SAA - Round 4

SAAA -Round 3
SAAA - Round 3
SAAA - Round 3
SAAA -Round 3
SAAA - Round 3
SAAA -Round 3
SAAA - Round 3
SAAA - Round 3
SAAA - Round 3

SAAA - Round 4
SAAA - Round 4
SAAA - Round 4
SAAA - Round 4
SAAA - Round 4
SAAA - Round 4
SAAA - Round 4
SAAA - Round 4
SAAA - Round 4

Individual Equipment
Individual Movement
Design Analysis
General Effect 1
General Effect 2
Timing & Penalties
Chief Judge
Tech
Announcer
Contest Director

Last Updated on 4/11/2019 at 4:22 PM

SCHOOL

Cerritos High School
Silverado High School
Savanna High School
Rancho Bernardo (Varsity)
San Pedro High School
El Toro High School (Varsity)
El Segundo High School

BREAK

Bonita Vista High School
Claremont High School (Varsity)
West High School
Granada Hills Charter High School #1
Santa Ana High School
University City High School
Kennedy High School (La Palma)

AWARDS

Magnolia High School
Costa Mesa High School
La Serna High School
Millikan High School
Temple City High School
Glendale High School
Valencia High School (V)

Vista Murrieta High School (Frosh/Soph)

Simi Valley High School
BREAK

Los Angeles High School
San Marino High School
Woodbridge High School
Edison High School
Mira Costa High School
Arlington High School
Montclair High School
Bonita High School
Jurupa Valley High School

AWARDS

Jennifer Oswald
Gregory Llacer
Ron Comfort
George Armenta
Richard Kramer
Robin Gin
Lee Carlson
Sharon Kramer
Robert MacFadden
Becky Fleishman

PERFORM

3:08 PM
3:16 PM
3:24 PM
3:32 PM
3:40 PM
3:48 PM
3:56 PM

4:04 PM

4:12 PM
4:20 PM
4:28 PM
4:36 PM
4:44 PM
4:52 PM
5:00 PM

5:08 PM

6:38 PM
6:45 PM
6:52 PM
6:59 PM
7:06 PM
7:13 PM
7:20 PM
7:27 PM
7:34 PM

7:41 PM

7:49 PM
7:56 PM
8:03 PM
8:10 PM
8:17 PM
8:24 PM
8:31 PM
8:38 PM
8:45 PM

8:52 PM

MusTANGS



