#### Saturday, April 13, 2019

# 2019 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Championships, Prelims @ Edison High School in Huntington Beach, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

### **Prelims Performance Schedule (as of 04/05/19)**

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
SAAA - Round 1	Loara High School (Varsity)	9:00 AM
SAAA - Round 1	Whittier High School	9:07 AM
SAAA - Round 1	Camarillo High School	9:14 AM
SAAA - Round 1	Cypress High School	9:21 AM
SAAA - Round 1	Huntington Beach High School	9:28 AM
SAAA - Round 1	Alta Loma High School	9:35 AM
SAAA - Round 1	Dos Pueblos High School	9:42 AM
SAAA - Round 1	Herbert Hoover High School	9:49 AM
SAAA - Round 1	Citrus Hill High School	9:56 AM
	BREAK	10:03 AM
SAAA - Round 2	West Covina High School	10:11 AM
SAAA - Round 2	Canyon High School (OC)	10:18 AM
SAAA - Round 2	Redondo Union High School	10:25 AM
SAAA - Round 2	Grand Terrace High School	10:32 AM
SAAA - Round 2	Norco High School	10:39 AM
SAAA - Round 2	Walnut High School (Varsity)	10:46 AM
SAAA - Round 2	Redlands East Valley High School	10:53 AM
SAAA - Round 2	La Quinta High School (OC)	11:00 AM
SAAA - Round 2	Clark High School	11:07 AM
	AWARDS	11:14 AM
SAA - Round 1	Royal High School	12:44 PM
SAA - Round 1	Glendora High School	12:52 PM
SAA - Round 1	Sultana High School	1:00 PM
SAA - Round 1	Kaiser High School	1:08 PM
SAA - Round 1	Trabuco Hills High School (Varsity)	1:16 PM
SAA - Round 1	Vista Murrieta High School (JV)	1:24 PM
SAA - Round 1	Centennial High School (Varsity)	1:32 PM
SAA - Round 1	Riverside Poly High School	1:40 PM
	BREAK	1:48 PM
SAA - Round 2	Arbor View High School	1:56 PM
SAA - Round 2	Sunny Hills High School #1	2:04 PM
SAA - Round 2	Warren High School	2:12 PM
SAA - Round 2	Fallbrook High School	2:20 PM
SAA - Round 2	Verdugo Hills High School	2:28 PM
SAA - Round 2	Arroyo High School (Varsity)	2:36 PM
SAA - Round 2	Workman High School	2:44 PM
	BREAK	2:52 PM



#### Saturday, April 13, 2019

# 2019 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Championships, Prelims @ Edison High School in Huntington Beach, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

### Prelims Performance Schedule (as of 04/05/19)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
SAA - Round 3	Cerritos High School	3:08 PM
SAA - Round 3	Silverado High School	3:16 PM
SAA - Round 3	Savanna High School	3:24 PM
SAA - Round 3	Rancho Bernardo (Varsity)	3:32 PM
SAA - Round 3	San Pedro High School	3:40 PM
SAA - Round 3	El Toro High School (Varsity)	3:48 PM
SAA - Round 3	El Segundo High School	3:56 PM
	BREAK	4:04 PM
SAA - Round 4	Bonita Vista High School	4:12 PM
SAA - Round 4	Claremont High School (Varsity)	4:20 PM
SAA - Round 4	West High School	4:28 PM
SAA - Round 4	Granada Hills Charter High School #1	4:36 PM
SAA - Round 4	Santa Ana High School	4:44 PM
SAA - Round 4	University City High School	4:52 PM
SAA - Round 4	Kennedy High School (La Palma)	5:00 PM
	AWARDS	5:08 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Magnolia High School	6:38 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Costa Mesa High School	6:45 PM
SAAA - Round 3	La Serna High School	6:52 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Millikan High School	6:59 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Temple City High School	7:06 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Glendale High School	7:13 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Valencia High School (JV)	7:20 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Vista Murrieta High School (Frosh/Soph)	7:27 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Simi Valley High School	7:34 PM
	BREAK	7:41 PM
SAAA - Round 4	Los Angeles High School	7:49 PM
SAAA - Round 4	San Marino High School	7:56 PM
SAAA - Round 4	Woodbridge High School	8:03 PM
SAAA - Round 4	Edison High School	8:10 PM
SAAA - Round 4	Mira Costa High School	8:17 PM
SAAA - Round 4	Arlington High School	8:24 PM
SAAA - Round 4	Montclair High School	8:31 PM
SAAA - Round 4	Bonita High School	8:38 PM
SAAA - Round 4	Jurupa Valley High School	8:45 PM
	AWARDS	8:52 PM

Individual Equipment
Individual Movement
Design Analysis
General Effect 1
General Effect 2
Timing & Penalties
Chief Judge
Tech
Announcer
Contest Director

Jennifer Oswald Gregory Llacer Ron Comfort George Armenta Richard Kramer Robin Gin Lee Carlson Sharon Kramer Robert MacFadden Becky Fleishman

